PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Craig Bobzin	01/16/2009
Daniel Mumenthaler	12/03/2008
Boris Jankowski	04/02/2009
Joel Cruz Rarang	01/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ceres, Inc.	
Street Address:	1535 Rancho Conejo Boulevard	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320-1440	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12161935	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-5070

Email: bogema@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson, P.C.

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC Plaza

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11696-0204US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica McCormick Graham, Reg. No. 42,600	

Total Attachments: 8

501162362

PATENT REEL: 024311 FRAME: 0300 \$40.00 121619

CH \$40 00 1



ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Steven Craig Bobzin, of 23957 De Ville Way, Malibu, CA 90265; Daniel Mumenthaler, of 1229 Fallbrook Court, Bonita, CA 91902; Boris Jankowski, of 3856 Lindsey Court, Newbury Park, CA 91320; and Joel Cruz Rarang, of 17101 San Fernando Mission Blvd., Granada Hills, CA 91344; hereby assign to CERES, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1535 Rancho Conejo Boulevard, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320-1440, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MODULATING PLANT OIL LEVELS, filed July 23, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/161,935, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

DATE: 1/6/09 STEVEN CRAIG BOB	ZIN
State of California) County of	Sec Loose Centificate-Attached
On before me, personally appeared who prove	ed to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub- instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sa- authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	oscribed to the within me in his/her/their instrument the ed the instrument.
8ignature (Seal)	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California n.11,2009 before me, Holly D.1. personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws HOLLY D. DUNGCA Commission # 1768946 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is lotary Public - California true and correct. Ventura County ly Comm. Bapa WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ______ Number of Pages: _____ Document Date: ___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:___ Signer's Name: ___ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SKINER ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Other: __

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: ___

☐ Other: ___

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:_

	ornia) S MATUES	DANIEL MU	MENTHALER	
of satisfactory instrument and authorized capperson(s), or e	before me, p evidence to be the person d acknowledged to me the pacity(ies), and that by his entity upon behalf of which er PENALTY OF PERJ agraph is true and correct	on(s) whose name(s) at he/she/they-execusis/her/their signature ch the person(s) actor URY under the lar	is/are subscribed to ted the same in his e(s) on the instrume ed, executed the ins	o the within /her/their- int the strument.
-	y hand and official seal.	(Seal)	NOT	JOE CHENG primission No. 1685442 ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OS ANGELES COUNTY mm. Expires August 1, 2010
	,			
,				

Assignment Page 3 of 5

DATE: 4/2/0	9	Ban Julew	
	BOR	S JANKOWSKI	
State of California)		
County of			See Luse Certificate
	1 C	manuad	Attached
On	before me, personally ap	, who proved to me	on the basis
of satisfactory evidence	ee to be the person(s) whose	name(s) is/are subscribed t	to the within
instrument and acknow	vledged to me that he/she/the	ey executed the same in his	s/her/their
authorized capacity(ie	s), and that by his/her/their's	ignature(s) on the instrume	ent the
person(s), or entity up	on behalf of which the perso	n(s) acted, executed the ins	strument.
	ALTY OF PERJURY under		
	pura marine		
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.		
Signature	(Seal)		
and the state of t		•	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California Ventura On April 2, 2009 before me, Holly D. Dung Ca Pere Insert Name and The Company of personally appeared ___ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. HOLLY D. DUNGCA I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Commission # 1768946 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is iotary Public - California 📱 true and correct. **Ventura County** My Comm. Explica Sep 18, 2011 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: _____ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:___ Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-900-876-6827

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: ___

Other:____

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

☐ Other:

DATE: 01/16/2009 JOEL CRUZ RARANG
State of California County of See A+tacheo Lovse Cert
On before me, personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)

60536961.doc

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Vintura On Jun 14,2009 before me, Holly D. Dunca Naturif Public personally appeared Vel (niz Rarans who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws HOLLY D. DUNGCA Commission # 1768946 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is lotary Public - California 📱 true and correct. **Ventura County** MyComm. Expires Sep 18, 2011 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: _____ Number of Pages: _____ Document Date: ____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ____ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:____ Signer's Name: _____ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

☐ Other: _____

Signer is Representing:___

PATENT REEL: 024311 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 04/29/2010

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: ___

Other: